TRANSFER TO GENERAL AND STATUTORY RESERVE
During the financial year ended March 31, 2022, no amount has been transferred to General and 
Statutory Reserve.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE 
During the period under review, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company has been increased 
from Rs. 150,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crore) divided into 15,00,00,000 
(Fifteen Crore) Equity shares of face value Rs. 10 each to Rs. 2300,00,00,000 (Rupees Two 
Thousand Three Hundred Crores) divided into (i) Rs. 300,00,00,200 (Rupees Three Hundred 
Crores Two Hundred) divided into 30,00,00,020 (Thirty Crores Twenty) Equity Shares having a 
face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each, and (ii) Rs. 936,99,99,650 (Rupees Nine Hundred Thirty 
Six Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty) divided into 1,70,36,363 
(One Crore Seventy Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Three) Class A Compulsorily 
Convertible Preference Shares having a face value of Rs. 550 (Rupees Five Hundred Fifty) each 
and Rs. 1063,00,00,150 (Rupees One Thousand Sixty Three Crores One Hundred Fifty) divided 
into 1,93,27,273 (One Crore Ninety Three Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy 
Three) Class B Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares having a face value of Rs. 550 
(Rupees Five Hundred Fifty) each. 

However, as on March 31, 2022 there has been no change in Issued, subscribed and paid up 
equity share capital of the Company. The issued & subscribed share capital as on March 31, 2022